NAF 542310 NAF 542340
1
Brass Safety valves
PN 16
Brass Safety valves
PN 16
Brass Safety valves
NAF 542310 - 542340

542321 has a drilled steel fl ange acc. to EN1092-1 at the
inlet and a female pipe thread at the outlet.
Ordering example:
When ordering, state NAF number, set pressure and tem-
perature as follows:
NAF 542310, DN 40, safety valve, 5 bar gauge saturated
steam.
BB
J
d1
F
d
A
EE1
1
5
4
3
2
6
NAF 542310 NAF 542321 NAF 542340
G
A
BB
J
d1
D
d
222
Material specifi cation (Table 1)
Dimensions in mm unless otherwise indicated
(Table 2)
Item Description Material
1
Bonnet
DN 15-25
DN 32-50
Brass EN12240CW614N
Gunmetal EN 1982 CC491K
2 Body and seat
DN 15-50 Brass SS 5170
3
Disc
DN 15-25
DN 32-50
Hot-pressed brass SS 5170
Gunmetal SS 5204
4 Stem Drawn brass SS 5170
5 Spring Spring steel SS 1770 or SS 2090
6 Inlet fl ange
(NAF 542321) Carbon steel EN1.0345
NAF No. DN
Dimensions Mass, kg
B o r e
diam.
S e a t
Diam. D d d1 E E1 J B F G
A 542310
542321
542310 542321 542340 542340
542310
542321
542340
15 12 14 95 R 1/2” R 3/4” 14 8 12 32 40 60 156 176 141 0,8 1,4
20 17 20 105 R  3/4” R 1” 21 9 13,5 40 46 70 170 194 155 1,1 1,9
25 22 28 115 R 1” R 11/4” 24 10 18 50 63 87 215 239 194 2,1 3,2
32 29 32 140 R 11/4” R 11/2” 25 25 23 65 66 92 250 276 230 2,6 4,4
40 34 38 150 R 11/2” R 2” 25 25 26 70 82 108 293 319 267 4,2 6,2
50 42 50 165 R 2” R 21/2” 30 30 30 85 93 121 326 354 300 7,3 10,0
DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 32 DN 40 DN 50
1,0-2,5 0,5-1,5 1,0-1,5 1,0-1,5 1,0-1,5 1,0-1,5
2,5-4,5 1,5-3,5 1,5-3,5 1,5-3,5 1,5-3,5 1,5-3,5